Permits Granted between 1/12/2023 and 31/12/2023

Exploration Permit Minerals other than Coal (EPM)

w Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address _ Area (Sub- |Grant Date
blocks)

EPM 27873

EPM 28371

EPM 28404

EPM 28405

EPM 28418

EPM 28425

EPM 28605

EPM 28689

EPM 28873

EPM 28905

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Excluded

Excluded

Winton
200km south of Winton

Mount Isa
50-100km west of Mount Isa

Mount Isa
80km west of Mount Isa

Mount Isa
100km west of Mount Isa

Winton
Located approximately 90km
south-south-west of Boulia

Mareeba
66km North North West of Coen

Mount Isa
140KM North North West of
Cloncurry

Mount Isa
135km NW of Cloncurry

Brisbane
50km South West of
Maryborough

Mount Isa
60km East South East of
Cloncurry

RELIER PTY LTD

AOZORA UC PTY LTD

AOZORA UC PTY LTD

AOZORA UC PTY LTD

PEREGIAN MINERALS PTY LTD

QUEENSLAND LITHIUM PTY LTD

GRAPHCO PTY LTD

GRAPHCO PTY LTD

QUEENSLAND METALS HOLDINGS

NO. 2 PTY LTD

COOPER METALS LIMITED

42 Atlantis Bvd
AGNES WATER QLD 4677

18 Curtis St
Toowoomba QLD 4350

18 Curtis St
Toowoomba QLD 4350

18 Curtis St
Toowoomba QLD 4350

PO BOX 49
SPRING HILL LPO
SPRING HILL QLD 4004

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

Barcoo Shire
CouncilShire

Mount Isa CityCity

Mount Isa CityCity

Mount Isa CityCity

Diamantina Shire
CouncilShire

Cook Shire
CouncilShire

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Fraser Coast Regional

CouncilRegional

McKinlay Shire
CouncilShire

4

100

100

100

84

58

17

36

76

20

Queensland
Government

07/12/2023

04/12/2023

21/12/2023

21/12/2023

18/12/2023

18/12/2023

22/12/2023

22/12/2023

04/12/2023

04/12/2023

15/01/2024 4:17:30 PM



EPM 28937  Excluded Quilpie ROMA SANDS PTY LTD G P O BOX 1661 Murweh Shire 8 18/12/2023

40km east of Charleville BRISBANE QLD 4001 CouncilShire
EPM 28952  Excluded Charters Towers KYYNUNA MINERALS PTY LTD McMahon Mining Title Services Pty Flinders Shire 99 18/12/2023
60km north-east of Richmond Ltd CouncilShire
PO Box 6301

East Perth WA 6892

Potential Commercial Area - Petroleum (PCA)

w Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address _ Area (Sub- |Grant Date
blocks)

PCA 340 Dalby TRI-STAR GILBERT PTY LTD PO Box 7128 Toowoomba Regional 283 19/12/2023
Approx. 20km west of Cecil Plains BRISBANE QLD 4001 CouncilRegional
in the Surat Basin

15/01/2024 4:17:30 PM





