Permits Granted between 1/12/2023 and 31/12/2023



Exploration Permit Minerals other than Coal (EPM)

Permit No	Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address	LGA	Area (Sub- blocks)	Grant Date
EPM 27873	Expedited	Winton 200km south of Winton	RELIER PTY LTD	42 Atlantis Bvd AGNES WATER QLD 4677	Barcoo Shire CouncilShire	4	07/12/2023
EPM 28371	Expedited	Mount Isa 50-100km west of Mount Isa	AOZORA UC PTY LTD	18 Curtis St Toowoomba QLD 4350	Mount Isa CityCity	100	04/12/2023
EPM 28404	Expedited	Mount Isa 80km west of Mount Isa	AOZORA UC PTY LTD	18 Curtis St Toowoomba QLD 4350	Mount Isa CityCity	100	21/12/2023
EPM 28405	Expedited	Mount Isa 100km west of Mount Isa	AOZORA UC PTY LTD	18 Curtis St Toowoomba QLD 4350	Mount Isa CityCity	100	21/12/2023
EPM 28418	Expedited	Winton Located approximately 90km south-south-west of Boulia	PEREGIAN MINERALS PTY LTD	PO BOX 49 SPRING HILL LPO SPRING HILL QLD 4004	Diamantina Shire CouncilShire	84	18/12/2023
EPM 28425	Expedited	Mareeba 66km North North West of Coen	QUEENSLAND LITHIUM PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Cook Shire CouncilShire	58	18/12/2023
EPM 28605	Expedited	Mount Isa 140KM North North West of Cloncurry	GRAPHCO PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	17	22/12/2023
EPM 28689	Expedited	Mount Isa 135km NW of Cloncurry	GRAPHCO PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	36	22/12/2023
EPM 28873	Excluded	Brisbane 50km South West of Maryborough	QUEENSLAND METALS HOLDINGS NO. 2 PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Fraser Coast Regional CouncilRegional	76	04/12/2023
EPM 28905	Excluded	Mount Isa 60km East South East of Cloncurry	COOPER METALS LIMITED	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	McKinlay Shire CouncilShire	20	04/12/2023

EPM 28937	Excluded	Quilpie 40km east of Charleville	ROMA SANDS PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Murweh Shire CouncilShire	8	18/12/2023
EPM 28952	Excluded	Charters Towers 60km north-east of Richmond	KYYNUNA MINERALS PTY LTD	McMahon Mining Title Services Pty Ltd PO Box 6301 East Perth WA 6892	Flinders Shire CouncilShire	99	18/12/2023

Potential Commercial Area - Petroleum (PCA)

Permit No	Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address		Area (Sub- blocks)	Grant Date
PCA 340		Dalby Approx. 20km west of Cecil Plains in the Surat Basin			Toowoomba Regional CouncilRegional	283	19/12/2023